# MINUTES GREENVILLE COUNTY COUNCIL COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC WORKS AND INFRASTRUCTURE March 16, 2021 3:30 p.m.

Conference Room D – with limited seating Remote participation by Committee members

#### **COMMITTEE MEMBERS PRESENT:**

LIZ SEMAN, CHAIR LYNN BALLARD BUTCH KIRVEN XANTHENE NORRIS STAN TZOUVELEKAS

# **COMMITTEE MEMBERS ABSENT:**

NONE

#### **COUNCIL MEMBERS PRESENT:**

## **STAFF PRESENT:**

PAULA GUCKER, ASSISTANT COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR HELEN HAHN, ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR TYLER STONE, LONG RANGE PLANNING MANAGER KIM WUNDER, ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNEY

# **CALL TO ORDER:**

Chairwoman Seman called the meeting to order at 3:30 p.m.

## **INVOCATION:**

Chairwoman Seman provided the invocation.

#### APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE FEBRUARY 16, 2021 COMMITTEE MEETING

**MOTION:** By Mr. Ballard to approve the minutes of the February 16, 2021 Committee

meeting as presented. The motion carried unanimously by voice vote.

# **BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS INTERVIEW AND NOMINATIONS**

**Greenlink Board** one vacancy and two applicants

- James Cramer (d. 23)
- David Mitchell (D. 23) incumbent

By ballot vote David Mitchell (D. 23) was nominated for reappointment. Without objection, Chairwoman Seman forwarded the nomination of David Mitchell (D. 23) to fill one position on the Greenlink Board to Full Council.

### Parks, Recreation & Tourism Advisory Board - three vacancies and ten applicants

- Kristen Cassell (D. 24)
- Sharon Garrett (D. 25)
- Scott Harrison (D. 20)
- Sam Howard (D. 24)
- Lacey Keigley (D. 20)
- Jeb Maloney (D. 24)
- Kimberly Martinez-Ward (D. 20)
- Jonelle Phillips (D. 27)
- Jasper Puckett (D. 27) incumbent
- Judy Wilson (D. 20)

By ballot vote Kirsten Cassell (D. 24), Jasper Puckett (D. 27) and Judy Wilson (D. 20) were nominated and without objection Chairwoman Seman forwarded their names to full Council to fill three vacancies on the Parks, Recreation & Tourism Advisory Board.

### **ADJOURNMENT**

**MOTION:** By Mr. Ballard to adjourn. Without objection Ms. Seman adjourned the

meeting at 4:00 p.m.

Respectfully Submitted,

Helen Hahn Administrative Coordinator